OIPE	- 4
SEP 3 0 2002 W RI 10-04-	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director – U.S. Prentant Tradema 102240	documents or copy thereof.
1. Submission Type New 9-30-02 Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Correction of PTO Error: Reel, Frame 3. Names of conveying party: Execution Date: Barry F. Waltman September 4, 2002	2. Conveyance Type: X Assignment
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Name: Medtronic Physio-Control Manufacturing Corp. Address: 11811 Willows Road NE Redmond, WA 98052-1013 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
5. Application number(s) and/or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No. 10/186,248	B. Patent No(s).
•	cation, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first 7. Total number of applications and/or patents involved: 1
George S. Farber, Esq. Customer No. 26389 CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESSPLLC 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800 Scattle, WA 98101-2347 206.682.8100	 Total fce (37 C.F.R. 3.41):
16/03/2002 00HHED1 00000052 10186248 DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
George S. Farber Name of Attorney or Agent Registration No. 41,497	Signature Date Decreof pages, including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 Date Date Decreof pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 Decreof pages in a sealed envelope as first class mail with
postage thereon fully prepaid and addressed to the Box Assignmen Arlington, VA 22202, on the below date. Date: GSF:lal	

PHYS\19214151.DOC

PATENT REEL: 013341 FRAME: 0107

Attorney Docket No: PHYS119214

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, **Barry F. Waltman**, residing at 2310 - 231st Place SW, Brier, Washington 98036, am the inventor named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled H-BRIDGE CIRCUIT FOR GENERATING A HIGH-ENERGY BIPHASIC AND EXTERNAL PACING WAVEFORM IN AN EXTERNAL DEFIBRILLATOR, Application No. 10/186,248, filed on June 26, 2002;

AND, WHEREAS, Medtronic Physio-Control Manufacturing Corp., a Washington corporation, having a principal place of business at 11811 Willows Road NE, Redmond, Washington 98052-1013 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE my entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in my name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made, and I do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to me.

Executed at LEDMOND (city), Washington, this 94/2 day of 9697, 2002.

Barry F. Waltman

GSF:lal

PHY\$\19214120.DOC

RECORDED: 09/30/2002

-1-